## The Honorable Bridget Hanna

Bridget Hanna has worked with the Ascension Parish Clerk of Court for over 37 years. She was sworn in as Clerk of Court on February 2, 2015, becoming the first female Clerk of Court in Ascension Parish. Ms. Hanna is a Certified Clerk of Court and is a member of the Louisiana Clerks of Court Association, presently serving on the Clerks Association Board of Directors as President.

Ms. Hanna is a member of the International Association of Government Officials, The Election Center, Property Records Industry Association, East Ascension Rotary Club, Ascension Chamber of Commerce, and the Donaldsonville Chamber of Commerce. She holds the position of President for the Ascension Parish Board of Election Supervisors. Ms. Hanna also serves on numerous committees for the 23rd Judicial District Court and the Louisiana Clerks of Court Association. She is a Past-Chairwoman for the Ascension Chamber of Commerce and a Past-President of the East Ascension Rotary Club.

In 2009 and 2018, Ms. Hanna received the Chamber of Commerce Individual of the Year Award. In 2011, she was named New Rotarian of the Year by the East Ascension Rotary Club and in 2020 she was recognized as a female "Mover & Shaker" for Ascension Parish.